
Location wise North Eastern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/10/2025

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector

HydroGas

Modewise breakup

NuclearDieselCoal

Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Arunachal Pradesh

1 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 116.61 116.610.00

2 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 39.42 39.420.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001115.00 0.00 1115.000.00

Total of Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001115.00 156.03 1271.030.00

Assam

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 306.36 0.00 306.36 0.00100.00 5.01 411.370.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 323.17 323.170.00

6 CENTRAL SECTOR 750.00 291.00 0.00 1041.00 0.00250.00 27.75 1318.740.00

Total of Assam 750.00 597.36 0.00 1347.36 0.00350.00 355.92 2053.270.00

Manipur

7 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 36.00 36.00 0.000.00 5.45 41.450.00

8 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 17.52 17.520.00

9 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00105.00 0.00 105.000.00

Total of Manipur 0.00 0.00 36.00 36.00 0.00105.00 22.97 163.970.00

Meghalaya

10 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00322.00 55.03 377.030.00

11 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 18.08 18.080.00

Total of Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00322.00 73.11 395.110.00

Mizoram

12 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 45.47 45.470.00

13 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 31.69 31.690.00

14 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0060.00 0.00 60.000.00

Total of Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0060.00 77.16 137.160.00

Nagaland

15 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 32.67 32.670.00

16 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 3.17 3.170.00

17 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 75.000.00

Total of Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075.00 35.84 110.840.00

Tripura

18 STATE SECTOR 0.00 105.00 0.00 105.00 0.000.00 16.01 121.010.00

19 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 28.97 28.970.00

20 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 962.60 0.00 962.60 0.000.00 5.25 967.850.00

Total of Tripura 0.00 1067.60 0.00 1067.60 0.000.00 50.23 1117.830.00

North Eastern

21 STATE SECTOR 0.00 411.36 36.00 447.36 0.00422.00 276.25 1145.610.00

22 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 462.02 462.020.00

23 CENTRAL SECTOR 750.00 1253.60 0.00 2003.60 0.001605.00 32.99 3641.590.00

Total of North Eastern 750.00 1664.95 36.00 2450.95 0.002027.00 771.26 5249.220.00
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